ST. MARY, MOTHER OF CHURCH
MINISTRY SCHEDULE, DECEMBER 2023

Saturday, December 2

4:00 pm

Lector: Mary Ann Saunders

EM: Tom Rollinger, Mary Ann Saunders, Maureen
Wellspeak

AS: Austin

Sunday, December 3

8:00 am:

Lector: Richard Lindsay

EM: Charles & Verna Houff, Roger Scheurer
AS: Amara

11:00 am:
Lector:Fatth-Feormation-Stadents-Marlene Morris
EM: Holly Baccoli, Chris Bzduch, Suzanne Scarpa
AS: Rowan & Charlotte

Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception
Thursday, December 7, 4:00 pm
Friday, December 8, 7:00 am
email Elizabeth emsparks12@gmail.com for signup

Saturday, December 9

4:00 pm

Lector: Elizabeth Sparks

EM: Donna Abbott, Sandy Scarafoni, MaryAnn Simmons
AS: Sophie

Sunday, December 10

8:00 am:

Lector: Hilary Walker

EM: Bill Ingegni, Ann O’Brien, Erin Pollard
AS: open

11:00 am:

Lector: Malcolm Chisolm

EM: Julie Choi, Mary Jo Engels, Chad Klapes
AS: Camilla & Leo

Saturday, December 16

4:00 pm

Lector: Don Zukowski

EM: Tom Rollinger, Chris Sparks, Maureen Wellspeak
AS: Austin

Sunday, December 17

8:00 am

Lector: Mary Whalen

EM: Bobbie Anne Salinetti, Charles & Verna Houff
AS: Amara

11:00 am

Lector: Brendan Bayles

EM: Holly Baccoli, Allison Rachele Bayles, Suzanne Scarpa
AS: Zooey, Chloe

Saturday, December 23

4:00 pm

Lector: Elizabeth Sparks

EM: Donna Abbott, Sandy Scarafoni, MaryAnn Simmons
AS: Sophie

Sunday, December 24

8:00 am

Lector: Charles Houff

EM: Ann O’Brien, Charles Houff, Roger Scheurer
AS: open

11:00 am

Lector: Marlene Morris

EM: Chris Bzduch, Julie Choi, Mary Jo Engels
AS: Rowan & Charlotte

Christmas Mass sign ups will be in the Sacristy

Saturday, December 30

4:00 pm

Lector: Mary Ann Saunders

EM: Mary Ann Saunders, Chris Sparks, Maureen Wellspeak
AS: Austin

Sunday, December 31

8:00 am

Lector: Erin Pollard

EM: Bill Ingegni, Charles Houff, Erin Pollard
AS: Amara

11:00 am

Lector: Chad Klapes

EM: Allison Rachele Bayles, Chad Klapes, Suzanne Scarpa
AS: Zooey, Camilla & Leo

"For even the Son of Man came not to be served but to
serve, and to give His life as a ransom for many.”
Mark 10:45
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